
General $238,567

Capital Outlay $2,091,873

Special Education $270,450

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.108

Bond Redemption $0.793

Capital Outlay $3.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$848,589

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$905,196Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $305,999,670

Owner Occupied $53,420,554

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $65,706,222

Total $425,126,446

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.5

20.0%

19.7

$49,192Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 148.248

9-12 57.099

156.764

61.193

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 205.347 217.957

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 221

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 10

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 20.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 28.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,678

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 221

Educational Funds $15,506

Sparsity $56,607

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 221.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.5

20.2

19.2

21.4

20.9

45

2023-2024 Profile of Harding County School District 31-1

Home County: Harding

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

12474 Tipperary St, Buffalo, SD  57720

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,094

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $285,699

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,361,697

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$381,036

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $268,996

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,145,232

County $308,761

State $942,276

Federal $249,427

Total $2,645,696

$1,450,279

$38,668

$0

$0

$461,128

$14,270

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,488,947 $475,398

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$141,562

$418,341

$137,675

$433

$2,230

$1,346

$13,396

$0

$0

$0

$314,469

$161,629

$26,807

$37,227

$0

$0

$834,936

$0

$0

$32,937

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$105,523 $38,124 $0

$0 $168,350 $0

$478,787 $1,360 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,145,898

$0

$0

$75,600

$223,250

$55,438

$0

$146,836

$36,420

$55,462

$0

$0

$0

$133,910

$436,480

$0

$0

$33,843

$127,999

$40,236

$0

$40,859

$2,938

$21,903

$0

$0

$0

$15,574

$123,722

$0

$0

$53,302

$96,242

$43,648

$52,008

$163,955

$99,886

$432

$0

$0

$0

$85,147

$65,986

$0

$0

$6,647

$4,967

$2,844

$0

$45,200

$11,827

$67,656

$0

$0

$0

$32,058

$3,045

$0

$0

$1,137

$637

$0

$116,343

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$153,861

$539

$0

$0

$69

$3,819

$1,481

$0

$83,298

$0

$1,310

$0

$0

$600,168

$10,076

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Harding County School District 31-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$119,149 $146,331

$2,913,014 $733,841 $445,070Total Expenditures

$1,872,814 $719,832 $718,343 $237,184 $275,022 $700,760


